B 81 141EMI Suppression Capacitors
X1 / 440 Vac
X1 capacitors
Rated ac voltage 440 V, 50/60 Hz
Construction
� Dielectric: polyester (MKT)
� Internal series connection
� Plastic case (UL 94 V-0)

B 81 141
Capacitance tolerance:  ±  20 % =̂ M (closer tolerances upon request)
Ordering codes and packing units
Lead
spacing
 ± 0,4
mm
CR Maximum
dimensions
b × h × l
(mm)
Ordering code1) Packing units (pcs)
Ammo
pack
Reel Untaped
Lead length
6 mm 26 mm
15 10 nF 5,0 × 10,5 × 18,0 B81141-C1103-M*** 1170 1300 1000 1000
22 nF 7,0 × 12,5 × 18,0 B81141-C1223-M***   830   900 1000   800
33 nF 8,5 × 14,5 × 18,0 B81141-C1333-M***   680   700   500   500
47 nF 9,0 × 17,5 × 18,0 B81141-C1473-M***   640   700   500   500
22,5 68 nF 8,5 × 16,5 × 26,5 B81141-C1683-M***   480   500   510   450
0,10 µF 10,5 × 16,5 × 26,5 B81141-C1104-M***   390   400   540   350
0,15 µF 11,0 × 20,5 × 26,5 B81141-C1154-M***   370   350   510   300
27,5 0,22 µF 12,5 × 21,5 × 31,5 B81141-C1224-M*** –   300   280   200
0,33 µF 14,0 × 24,5 × 31,5 B81141-C1334-M*** – –   260   150
0,47 µF 18,0 × 27,5 × 31,5 B81141-C1474-M*** – –   200   100
37,5 0,68 µF 16,0 × 28,5 × 41,5 B81141-C1684-M*** – –   100 –
Technical data
Climatic category
in accordance with IEC 60068-1
40/085/21